TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul G. Garrity Sr.		03/09/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garrity Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	14 New Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06443	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0849665	DISPOZ-A-LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)578-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/263-3600

Email: michael.boland@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Boland

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR GARRITY INDUSTRIES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Boland	
Signature:	/Michael J. Boland/	
Date:	03/21/2006	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0863

900044758

Total Attachments: 1

source=garrity assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Paul G. Garrity, Sr., an individual and resident of the state of Connecticut, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Garrity Industries, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticut, having an office and place of business at 14 New Road, Madison, Connecticut 06443;

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark, including any and all common law rights, State, Federal or international registrations thereof, including the following trademark registration and application:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	COUNTRY
		NO.	DATE	

Dispoze-A-Lite

72279728

0849665

May 28,1968

U.S.

together with all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark.

In witness whereof, Paul G. Garrity, Sr. has caused this assignment to be duly executed this 9th day of March, 2006.

Paul G. Garrity, Sr.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

On this 9th day of March, 2006, before me personally appeared Paul G. Garrity, Sr., to me known to be

On this 9th day of March, 2006, before me personally appeared Paul G. Garrity, Sr., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

Amy Gaal Notary Public
State of Connecticut

My Commission Expires July 31, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0865